

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001940
Date 7 February 2018

Pothole Injuries

Request:

- 1) Please can you outline the council's budget for road repairs for the financial years:
 - a. 2013-14
 - b. 2014-15
 - c. 2015-16
 - d. 2016-17

- 2) Please can you tell me the number of compensation pay-outs made by the council to individuals injured by potholes on council roads for the financial years:
 - a. 2013-14
 - b. 2014-15
 - c. 2015-16
 - d. 2016-17

- 3) Please can you tell me how many of those who received compensation were cyclists? Motorists? Motorcyclists?
 - a. 2013-14
 - b. 2014-15
 - c. 2015-16
 - d. 2016-17

- 4) Please can you tell me the total amount spent on compensation pay-outs made by the council to individuals injured by potholes on council roads for the financial years:
 - a. 2013-14
 - b. 2014-15
 - c. 2015-16
 - d. 2016-17

Please could you display the data in the following format within an MS Excel document:

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17
Q1) Total budget for road repairs	£1,228,320	£908,600 + £146,845 flood damage	£892,330	£1,004,400 + £110,000 DFT Pothole Action Fund
Q2) Total number of compensation pay-outs	3	3	10	3
Q3a) Total number of cyclists who received compensation	1	1	1	0
Q3b) Total number of motorists who received compensation	0	0	0	0
Q3c) Total number of motorcyclists who received compensation	0	0	3	0
Q4) Total amount spent on compensation pay-outs	£11,551.96	£56,354.00	£35,703.18	£7,933.50